
BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Joe A. Hairston, Superintendent

	

Towson, Maryland 21204-3711

TO:

	

Dr. Joe A. Hairston

FROM:

	

Division of Physical Facilities

RE:

	

IT Communication Cabling
Johnnycake Elementary School
Westowne Elementary School

On July 26, 2001, six (6) bids were received for IT Communication Cabling for
Johnnycake and Westowne Elementary Schools -Bid # 3DI-IT-16R-07-O1 . This project consists
of furnishing and installing all data, video and voice communication cabling systems. A summary
of the bid results is attached .

	

Based on the bids received, the Division of Physical Facilities
recommends an award of contract to NetVersant Solutions-Chesapeake, Inc . Corporation, the lowest
responsive bidder, in the amount of $217,814.00 for the Base Bid.

At this time, we are also requesting approval of a 5% Change Order Allocation in the
amount of $21,781 .40 to cover any unforeseen conditions and minor changes to the contract, to
be authorized and approved by the Building Committee in accordance with Board Policy .

Funding for this project is available from Capital Budget Project #665 -- Major
Maintenance .

APPROVED:

BOARD EXHIBIT

August 14, 2001



BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IT COMMUNICATION CABLING
JOHNNYCAKE ELEMENTARY AND WESTOWNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
BID NUMBER: 3DI-IT-16R-07-O1
JULY 26, 2001

Bidder's
Name

Texel

	

Automated

	

Network

	

Hugh O'Kane

	

Daly

	

NetVersant

	

Nova USA
Cable Services

	

Technologies

	

Computers
Group Inc .

Base Bid

	

1 $224,256.00

	

	$260,636.33

	

	$238,500.00

	

1

	

$524,106.00

	

	$220,000.00

		

$217,814.00

		

$204,500.00

Johnnycake $139,804.00 $147,721 .80 $141,100 .00 $265,914.00 1 $136,250.00 $128,890.00

	

$122,250.00

Westowne

	

$84,452.00

	

$112,914.53

	

$97,400.00

	

$258,192 .00 $83,750.00

	

$88,924.00

	

$82,250.00




